FROM

TO

ADDRESS

=

N

4

NLAMIVWATER

Namibia Walter Corporation Lid

NOTICE FOR SELECTION OF AWARD
Section 55 (4) of Act

Regulation 38

PART A
NOTICE TO BIDDER SELECTED FOR AWARD

: NAMIBIA WATER CORPORATION LTD

: CHINA GEZHOUBA GROUP COMPANY LTD;

: CHINA JIANGXI ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL INTERNATIONAL
CORPORATION LTD;

: NEW ERA INVESTMENT (PTY) LTD JV CCCC ORIGIN
WATER CONSTRUCTION GROUP CO LTD.

: NO. 558 JIEFANG ROAD, WUHAN, HUBEI PROVINCE, P.R.
CHINA.

: NO.1198, FENGHEZHONG, AVENUE; HONGGUTAN
DISTRICT, NACHNAG, JAINGXI PROVINCE, PR CHINA.

: NO. 74 FRANS INDONGO STREET, WINDHOEK

PROCUREMENT REFERENCE: W/OIB/NW-004/2024: CONSTRUCTION OF OGONGO -
OSHAKATI PIPELINE REPLACEMENT AND ANCILLARY WORKS.

Kindly note, in terms of Section 55 of the Public Procurement Act, 2015 (Act No. 15 of 2015), you
have been selected for the award of above referenced procurement.

(a) You are informed that in the absence of any application for the reconsideration of the
selection for the award referred to in above paragraph within 7 days of this notice, the
Accounting Officer of NamWater, will award the contract to you.



(b) The period for reconsideration of 7 days referred to in paragraph (a) starts on 21 June
2024 and ends on 1 July 2024.

PART B
NOTICE TO BIDDERS NOT SELECTED FOR AWARD

To:
e China State Construction Engineering Corporation
e Palladium Civil Engineering Pty Ltd JV MES Investments cc
e Zhongmei Engineering Group
e Unik Construction Engineering Pty Ltd
e China Railway Seventh Group Corporation Ltd
e JDN Civil Engineering CC JV WK Construction Pty Ltd

(a) Kindly note that the bidders whose particulars are specified in PART A have been selected
for award;

(b) The price offered by the bidders referred to in paragraph (a) is (Exclusive of VAT),
(Exclusive of Contingencies) as indicated in Annexure B.

(c) The criteria used to select for award the bidder referred to in paragraph (a), is set out in
the bid document reference W/OIB/NW-004/2024, attached hereto.

(d) Kindly note that if you are not satisfied with the selection for the award made by
NamWater, you may make an application to NamWater for the reconsideration of the
selection made, within 7 days of this notice. If your request for reconsideration is not
successful, you may make an application to the Review Panel for the review of the
selection made, within 7 days from the lapsing of the deadline for the request for
reconsideration, and in the absence of an application for reconsideration or review, the
Accounting Officer of NamWater will award the contract to the person selected for award.

(e) The period of 7 working days for reconsideration referred to in paragraph (d) starts
21 June 2024 and ends on 1 July 2024.

(f) Any application for reconsideration referred to in paragraph (d) can be forwarded to the
following electronic mail address Katjivenap@namwater.com.na. The application for
review referred to in paragraph (d) must be submitted to the Review Panel

MR. A. NEHEMIA DATE
CHIEF: EXECUTIVE OFFICER



Annexure A
Evaluation Criteria:

e Criteria 1 — Bidders Substantial Responsiveness (ITB 30.1);
e Criteria 2 — Technical Admissibility Evaluation Grid;

e Criteria 3 — Technical Evaluation Scores;

e Criteria 4 — Financial Admissibility Evaluation Grid;



Annexure B

Summary of Award

Origin Water Construction Group co Ltd

Lot Name of Applicant Item Description Amount in NAD
1 China Gezhouba Group Company Ltd Bid Price (Read Out) 79,409,117.00
Corrections for Errors -2,844,144.05
Proposed Award 76,564,975.95
Contingencies (10%) 7,656,497.60
Total to be Approved 84,221,473.55
2 China Jiangxi Economic and Technical Bid Price (Read Out) 61,025,963.35
International Corporation Ltd
Corrections for Errors -492,150.02
Proposed Award 60,533,813.00
Contingencies (10%) 6,053,381.33
Total to be Approved 66,587,194.67
3 New Era Investment (Pty) Ltd JV CCCC Bid Price (Read Out) 70,325,781.65

Corrections for Errors

-1,478,307.95

Proposed Award

68,847,473.70

Contingencies (10%)

6,884,747.37

Total to be Approved

75,732,221.07




